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HISTORY OF THE COMPANY
Welcome to AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED, It was founded in 2019 

by Mr. Rehan Ahmed Khan Son of Mr. Anwar Khan. He is the managing director of 

this company. He has 5 year’s of experience. To this new firm he brought a long 

working relationship and a commitment to provide quality service to                          

Aurangabad City as well as Pan India. He believed then–and still do today–that 

success is result of treating others fairly and with respect, hiring and retaining 

talented people, Since then the firm has grown achieved success managed                

projects well and has developed a strong reputation for providing innovative 

thinking to solve engineering challenges. 

Aurathrone was Established in the year 2019 with the name     

“AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED.” The primary activity of the                     

erstwhile company was to construct the grade A buildings, roads, dam, bridges,  

apartment, Cannels etc.  



AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED is 

committed to building long-term relationships based on 

integrity, performance, value, and client satisfaction.

We will continue to meet the changing needs of our 

clients with our quality services delivered by the most 

qualified people.

AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED  Company is 

a leader in  providing value-added construction services 

to our customers by creating a successful partnership 

with them throughout the construction process. Our 

pledge is to establish lasting relationships with our 

customers by exceeding their expectations and gaining 

their trust through  exceptional performance by every 

member of the construction team

VISION

MISSION

STRENGTH OF AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION  PVT. LTD.

Belong to an eminent and well educated Engineers, Architects and Employees.

Financially sound and strong with a capacity to overcome any problem.

8 year’s of construction experience with Government & many organizations.

Blessed with good social and political support with esteemed guidance of experts.

To think only the best to work only for the best and expect only for the best. 



ACHIVEMENTS

AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED 

has been awarded as Appreciation Award in 

building Session Court by the hands of Chief 

Justice Shri. Swatantra Kumar & Award By hand 

of Sangeet Rao Patil DJ Sessions court.

The museum named as Chhatrapati Shivaji 

Maharaj, Museum in honour of the great 

Maratha Warrior King and pride of 

Maharashtra.

Executed the project for construction of 

the new building to house the Medicine 

Dept. of the Government Medical College 

& Hospital, Aurangabad.

At the inception of business venture started 

construction of the Aurangabad Municipal 

Corporation Administration building, a 

prestigious project which was successfully 

completed. 



55 buildings, 792 flats on 20 acres of land at Pune work of PCNTDA

Lasur Highway Aurangabad Canals at Selu District

Noor Hospital at Badnapur and IIMSR MBBS college at Badnapur

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Museum



NAME OF COMPANY AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION Pvt. Ltd.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION NO

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT

REGISTER ADDRESS

PAN NO.

GST NO.

AUDITOR OF THE FIRM

NAME OF THE DIRECTOR

NAME OF THE DIRECTOR

TOURNOVER LAST THREE YEARS

CIN : U45309MH2019PTC319348

10 JAN 2019

P. NO.7,  S. NO.12,  JAFAR NAGAR,

RAHEMANIYA COLONY, AZAD CHOWK,

AURANGABAD,  Maharashtra, India,

431 001

AARCA7745C

27AARCA7745C1ZF

HUSAIN & CO.

MR. ANWAR HUSAIN (C.A)

MR. REHAN AHMED KHAN

S/O SALEEM AHMED KHAN

R/O PLOT NO. 4, SURVEY NO. 12/1,

JASWANTPURA, AZAD CHOWK,

AURANGABAD

MOB. NO. 8055555678

PAN NO. DDHPK9656K

MR  MOHAMMED ATEEQUE AHMED SIDDIQUI  

S/O MOHAMMED SIKENDAR SIDDIQUI

R/O NEAR MASJID HAZRAT BILAL,

ROSHAN MANZIL, NAGSEN COLONY,

ROSHAN GATE , AURANGABAD

MOB. NO. 9923063958 

PAN NO.  CQCPS2588B

2018-2019

2019-2020 

2020-2021

21.51 Lac

81.00 Lac

627.39 Lac

AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED



DETAILS OF OWN MACHINERY
& Plants Of Company

Sr.
No. Name of Equipment

No. of 
Units

Kind and
Make

Fully Automatic SCADA Concrete
Batching & Mix Plant (Capacity 30M3/Hr 3Bin)

Transit Mixer 

Concrete Pump

Automatic Calibrating Three Bin
Weigh Batch Mixer

Tippers

Trucks

Water Tanker 10000 Ltr

Roller

Water Tanker 10000 Ltr

Excavator (110) with rock breaker

Excavator (3D) Loader

Concrete Mixer

Concrete Weigh Batcher

Tower Crane

MS Plates Shuttering (600mm x 900 mm)

MS Steel Shuttering with H-Frame Scaffolding

MS Props

MS Spans

Plate Vibrator

Double Beamed Vibrator

Concrete floater (900m dia)

2

4

1

1

4

4

3

1

3

1

1

2

4

1

1500 Nos

4400 Sqm

5600 Nos

1300 Nos

5

3

3

Millars

Schwing Stetter

Schwing Stetter

Chetan / Sanman

Ashok Leyland

Ashok Leyland

Tata

Ingersoll Rand

Tata

Tata

JCB

Steel Tech

Concrete Logical

Chetan

Chetan / Sanman

Sanman

Chetan / Sanman

Chetan / Sanman

Chetan

Chetan

Chetan

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21



DETAILS OF OWN MACHINERY
& Plants Of Company

Sr.
No. Name of Equipment

No. of 
Units

Kind and
Make

Needle (Pin) Vibrator Deisel & Electricals

Earth Compactor

Lift Machine

Sand Screening / Washing Machine

Stone Crusher Machnie

Conmat Concrete Paver Finisher

Diesel Generator - 100 KVA

Diesel Generator - 7.5 Hp

Deisel Water Pump 5 Hp

Bar Cuttof Machine Bar Cutting

Bar Bending Machine

Drill Machine Bosh

Grindar Machine / Polish Mac

Hammer Drill Machine

Compression testing machine

Reversible drum mis (12/15 m3)

Gen Set 80 Kv

Sprinklers

Diesel Pumps

Lifts / Hoist

Smoke Detector

Lab Material

My one alufarm 
(worth Four crore rupees import from malysia.)

15

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

5

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

200

2

6

52

---

15 set 
(5000 feet)

Chetan

Universal

Gita Eng.

Shirval

Tital

KYB-Conmat

Kirlosker

Himalay

Greaves

Shams Trading

Shams Trading

Shams Trading

Shams Trading

Shams Trading

Universal

Gamzen

Cumins

Local Made

Kirlosker

Sanman

F-tech

Drawing Well/ Lucky

Almonium Centring 

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44



Sr.
No. Name of Person

Designation Qualification Professional
Experience of
execution of

similar works.

Ateeque Siddiqui

Mohd. Mujahed Khan

Mohd. Laeeque Siddiqui

Qurshi Ajwad

Syed Mohsin Makhdum

Mujahed Khan Aliyar Khan

Shaikh Abdul Mohimin

Razvi Syed Sumair

Abdul Wahed

Daymi Sayed Ab Wahab

Barandwal Devidas Kapurchand

Shailendra Dinkarrao Rajput

Pathan Ather Khan Jabar Khan

Siddiqui Zahed Ahmed Musale

Pathan Yusuf Khan

Syed Abdul Nanhumiya

Eng Mohd Adil Shaikh 

Eng Mohsin Sayed

Project Incharge

Project Manager

Field Eng.

Field Eng.

Field Eng.

Field Eng.

Field Eng.

Field Eng.

Field Eng.

Mech. Eng.

Elec. Eng.

Elec. Super.

Electric License holder Super.

License holder Wireman

Electrical

Computer Operator

Field Eng.

Field Eng.

B.E. (Civil)

B.E. (Civil)

B.E. (Civil)

B.E. (Civil)

B.E. (Civil)

B.E. (Civil)

D.C.E

B.E. (Civil)

D.C.E

B.E. (Mech.)

D.E.E. 

D.E.E. 

Ms. Office, Typing 
English & Marathi

B E

B E

22 Years

22 Years

16 Years

15 Years

5 Years

15 Years

3 Years

15 Years

16 Years

15 Years

20 Years

15 Years

10 Years

10 Years

8 Years

15 Years

8 Years

8 Years

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DETAILS OF HIGHLY SKILLED TECHNICAL
TEAM OF COMPANY 



REACH OUT TO US AT

32, Professor Colony, Opp. Himayat Bagh,

N-12 CIDCO, Aurangabad - 431001

+91 9823 130 380 |  +91 9923 317 380

elloraconstruction@gmail.com



IMAGINE    BELIEVE    ACHIEVE

 AURATHRONE
CONSTRUCTION

PVT. LTD.


