

AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.



HISTORY OF THE COMPANY

Welcome to AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED, It was founded in 2019 by Mr. Rehan Ahmed Khan Son of Mr. Anwar Khan. He is the managing director of this company. He has 5 year's of experience. To this new firm he brought a long working relationship and a commitment to provide quality service to Aurangabad City as well as Pan India. He believed then–and still do today–that success is result of treating others fairly and with respect, hiring and retaining talented people, Since then the firm has grown achieved success managed projects well and has developed a strong reputation for providing innovative thinking to solve engineering challenges.

Aurathrone was Established in the year 2019 with the name

"AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED." The primary activity of the erstwhile company was to construct the grade A buildings, roads, dam, bridges, apartment, Cannels etc.

VISION



MISSION



AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED is committed to building long-term relationships based on integrity, performance, value, and client satisfaction. We will continue to meet the changing needs of our clients with our quality services delivered by the most qualified people.

AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED Company is a leader in providing value-added construction services to our customers by creating a successful partnership with them throughout the construction process. Our pledge is to establish lasting relationships with our customers by exceeding their expectations and gaining their trust through exceptional performance by every member of the construction team

STRENGTH OF AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

- 🧭 Belong to an eminent and well educated Engineers, Architects and Employees.
- 🧭 Financially sound and strong with a capacity to overcome any problem.
- 🧭 8 year's of construction experience with Government & many organizations.
- 🧭 Blessed with good social and political support with esteemed guidance of experts.
- 🕑 To think only the best to work only for the best and expect only for the best.

ACHIVEMENTS

AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED has been awarded as Appreciation Award in building Session Court by the hands of Chief Justice Shri. Swatantra Kumar & Award By hand of Sangeet Rao Patil DJ Sessions court.





The museum named as Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj, Museum in honour of the great Maratha Warrior King and pride of Maharashtra.

Executed the project for construction of the new building to house the Medicine Dept. of the Government Medical College & Hospital, Aurangabad.





At the inception of business venture started construction of the Aurangabad Municipal Corporation Administration building, a prestigious project which was successfully completed.



55 buildings, 792 flats on 20 acres of land at Pune work of PCNTDA





Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Museum



Noor Hospital at Badnapur and IIMSR MBBS college at Badnapur



Lasur Highway Aurangabad



Canals at Selu District

AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

NAME OF COMPANY	AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION Pvt. Ltd	d.
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION NO	CIN : U45309MH2019PTC319348	
DATE OF COMMENCEMENT	10 JAN 2019	
REGISTER ADDRESS	P. NO.7, S. NO.12, JAFAR NAGAR,	
	RAHEMANIYA COLONY, AZAD CHOWK,	
	AURANGABAD, Maharashtra, India,	
	431 001	
PAN NO.	AARCA7745C	
GST NO.	27AARCA7745C1ZF	
AUDITOR OF THE FIRM	HUSAIN & CO.	
	MR. ANWAR HUSAIN (C.A)	
NAME OF THE DIRECTOR	MR. REHAN AHMED KHAN	
	S/O SALEEM AHMED KHAN	
	R/O PLOT NO. 4, SURVEY NO. 12/1,	
	JASWANTPURA, AZAD CHOWK,	
	AURANGABAD	
	MOB. NO. 805555678	
	PAN NO. DDHPK9656K	
NAME OF THE DIRECTOR	MR MOHAMMED ATEEQUE AHMED SIDDIQUI	
	s/o mohammed sikendar siddiqui	
	R/O NEAR MASJID HAZRAT BILAL,	
	ROSHAN MANZIL, NAGSEN COLONY,	
	ROSHAN GATE , AURANGABAD	
	MOB. NO. 9923063958	
	PAN NO. CQCPS2588B	
TOURNOVER LAST THREE YEARS	2018-2019	21.51 Lac
	2019-2020	81.00 Lac
	2020-2021	627.39 Lac

DETAILS OF OWN MACHINERY & Plants Of Company

Sr. No.	Name of Equipment	No. of Units	Kind and Make	
1	Fully Automatic SCADA Concrete Batching & Mix Plant (Capacity 30M3/Hr 3Bin)	2	Millars	
2	Transit Mixer	4	Schwing Stetter	
3	Concrete Pump	1	Schwing Stetter	
4	Automatic Calibrating Three Bin Weigh Batch Mixer	1	Chetan / Sanman	
5	Tippers	4	Ashok Leyland	
6	Trucks	4	Ashok Leyland	
7	Water Tanker 10000 Ltr	3	Tata	
8	Roller	1	Ingersoll Rand	
9	Water Tanker 10000 Ltr	3	Tata	
10	Excavator (110) with rock breaker	1	Tata	
11	Excavator (3D) Loader	1	JCB	
12	Concrete Mixer	2	Steel Tech	
13	Concrete Weigh Batcher	4	Concrete Logical	
14	Tower Crane	1	Chetan	
15	MS Plates Shuttering (600mm x 900 mm)	1500 Nos	Chetan / Sanman	
16	MS Steel Shuttering with H-Frame Scaffolding	4400 Sqm	Sanman	
17	MS Props	5600 Nos	Chetan / Sanman	
18	MS Spans	1300 Nos	Chetan / Sanman	
19	Plate Vibrator	5	Chetan	
20	Double Beamed Vibrator	3	Chetan	
21	Concrete floater (900m dia)	3	Chetan	

DETAILS OF OWN MACHINERY & Plants Of Company

Sr. No.	Name of Equipment	No. of Units	Kind and Make
22	Needle (Pin) Vibrator Deisel & Electricals	15	Chetan
23	Earth Compactor	1	Universal
24	Lift Machine	2	Gita Eng.
25	Sand Screening / Washing Machine	1	Shirval
26	Stone Crusher Machnie	1	Tital
27	Conmat Concrete Paver Finisher	1	KYB-Conmat
28	Diesel Generator - 100 KVA	1	Kirlosker
29	Diesel Generator - 7.5 Hp	2	Himalay
30	Deisel Water Pump 5 Hp	5	Greaves
31	Bar Cuttof Machine Bar Cutting	1	Shams Trading
32	Bar Bending Machine	1	Shams Trading
33	Drill Machine Bosh	1	Shams Trading
34	Grindar Machine / Polish Mac	1	Shams Trading
35	Hammer Drill Machine	1	Shams Trading
36	Compression testing machine	2	Universal
37	Reversible drum mis (12/15 m3)	1	Gamzen
38	Gen Set 80 Kv	1	Cumins
39	Sprinklers	200	Local Made
40	Diesel Pumps	2	Kirlosker
41	Lifts / Hoist	6	Sanman
42	Smoke Detector	52	F-tech
43	Lab Material		Drawing Well/Lucky
44	My one alufarm (worth Four crore rupees import from malysia.)	15 set (5000 feet)	Almonium Centring

DETAILS OF HIGHLY SKILLED TECHNICAL TEAM OF COMPANY

Sr. No.	Name of Person	Designation	Qualification	Professional Experience of execution of similar works.
1	Ateeque Siddiqui	Project Incharge	B.E. (Civil)	22 Years
2	Mohd. Mujahed Khan	Project Manager	B.E. (Civil)	22 Years
3	Mohd. Laeeque Siddiqui	Field Eng.	B.E. (Civil)	16 Years
4	Qurshi Ajwad	Field Eng.	B.E. (Civil)	15 Years
5	Syed Mohsin Makhdum	Field Eng.	B.E. (Civil)	5 Years
6	Mujahed Khan Aliyar Khan	Field Eng.	B.E. (Civil)	15 Years
7	Shaikh Abdul Mohimin	Field Eng.	D.C.E	3 Years
8	Razvi Syed Sumair	Field Eng.	B.E. (Civil)	15 Years
9	Abdul Wahed	Field Eng.	D.C.E	16 Years
10	Daymi Sayed Ab Wahab	Mech. Eng.	B.E. (Mech.)	15 Years
11	Barandwal Devidas Kapurchand	Elec. Eng.	D.E.E.	20 Years
12	Shailendra Dinkarrao Rajput	Elec. Super.	D.E.E.	15 Years
13	Pathan Ather Khan Jabar Khan	Electric License holder Super.		10 Years
14	Siddiqui Zahed Ahmed Musale	License holder Wireman		10 Years
15	Pathan Yusuf Khan	Electrical		8 Years
16	Syed Abdul Nanhumiya	Computer Operator	Ms. Office, Typing English & Marathi	15 Years
17	Eng Mohd Adil Shaikh	Field Eng.	BE	8 Years
18	Eng Mohsin Sayed	Field Eng.	ΒE	8 Years



REACH OUT TO US AT

- 32, Professor Colony, Opp. Himayat Bagh,
 N-12 CIDCO, Aurangabad 431001
- 🗳 🛛 +91 9823 130 380 | +91 9923 317 380
- 🛛 elloraconstruction@gmail.com

AURATHRONE CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. IMAGINE BELIEVE ACHIEVE